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MADISON ART GUILD

June 2020 Officers:

Co-Presidents

Chris Echtner 414-803-4305 president@madisonartguild.com
Karen Watson-Newlin 608-845-3754 president@madisonartguild.com

Vice-President
Open vice-president@madisonartguild.com

Recording Co-Secretaries

Cindy Koshalek 608-438-7633 secretary(@madisonartguild.com
Colette Girard 608-345-8023 secretary(@madisonartguild.com
Treasurer

Tom Kuchenbecker 608-338-8437 treasurer@madisonartguild.com
Past President

Sherry Klinkner 608-274-0888 sherry.klinkner@gmail.com

*Board meetings are held the second Tuesday every other month. Please check the newsletter for time and
location. Board meetings are open to all Guild members. If you would like to add a topic to the agenda,
please contact one of the Board members at least a week before the meeting. The Board is comprised of the
Executive Committee (officers) and the chairpersons of the standing committees as listed below.

Committees

Zapp Application and Booth Coordinator for AFOTS and MMoca Holiday Show

Terry Sullivan 608-620-9871 artfair@madisonartguild.com
January Showcase

Steve Reyes 608-320-9979 janshowcase@madisonartguild.com
Salon

Colette Girard 608-345-8023 salon@madisonartguild.com

New Members Co-Chairs
Theresa Drinka 608-556-9945 newmembers@madisonartguild.com
Martha Fitzmier 404-695-0771 newmembers@madisonartguild.com



Communications:
Andrea Murray 608-239-7972

Communication Sub Committees:

Website Co-Coordinators

Heather Maxwell 608-233-8569
Tamara Tsurkan 608-274-2067
Newsletter:

David Williams 608-443-9583
Membership List

Barbara Koykkar 608-284-0644
Art Making Events Co-Coordinators
Ruth Manning 608-509-6421
Pam Andros 608-238-6578
Social Media Chair

Mary Palmer 312-450-9651

Printed Newsletter Coordinator
Charmaine Harbort 608-579-1447

Metals Group
Martha Fitzmier 404-695-0771

Website: www.madisonartguild.com

comm(@madisonartguild.com

web@madisonartguild.com

web@madisonartguild.com

newsletter@madisonartguild.com

memberlist@madisonartguild.com

events@madisonartguild.com
events@madisonartguild.com

fb@madisonartguild.com

harbort@sbcglobal.net

mfitzmier@gmail.com

Maintained by Heather Maxwell. Each member may have a personal page on the website
accessible on the “Artists” tab. The page can include a short artist’s statement and up to

six images.

Mailing Address:
Madison Art Guild

P.O. Box 45442
Madison, W1 53744-5442


http://www.madisonartguild.com/

June 2020
*Indicates New Member

Akbik, Kathryn
608-469-0734
7518 Polar Bear Tr.
Madison 53719
akbik@tds.net
KathrynAkbik.com
Ceramics

Andros, Pamela
608-238-6578

1914 Kendall Ave.
Madison 53726
pamaandros@gmail.com
pamelaandros.com

Oil, Acrylic, Drawing

Baez, Susan

608-576-1348

4308 Upland Drive
Madison 53705
ninedesigns.sbh@gmail.com
Jewelry

Bakken, Daniel
608-219-3133

1008 Gilson St.
Madison 53715

Oil, Acrylic, Watercolor

Balakhovsky, Beverly
Honorary Member
608-237-6362

625 N. Segoe Rd. 902
Madison 53705
balakhovsky @yahoo.com
Acrylic, Watercolor

Barr, Tesla
608-236-2141

118 N. Spooner St.
Madison 53726
tsela@tselabarrdesign
tselabarrdesign.com

Sculpture, Painting, Printmaking

Bassett, Daniel
608-345-5395

2014 Dunn PI.

Madison 53713
danbassettart@gmail.com
danbassettart.com
Ceramics, Drawing

Bender, Anna B.

Honorary Member
608-233-0192

6175 Mineral Pt. Road - #318
Madison 53705

Mixed Media

Boer, Karen

608-548-3222

1310 Jewel Ct. #3

Madison 53711
khappuchdesigns@gmail.com
Karenhappuchdesigns@facebook.com
Acrylic, Oil, Photography, Beading, Textile,
and Pet Portraits

Bray, Christina
608-276-1350

10 Schoenemann Ct.

Madison 53719
cbray1350@icloud.com
www.justapassingfantasy.com
Mixed Media

*Brockman-Schneider, Rebecca
608-658-3617

3791 Sunhill Dr.

Madison 53718
becky3b@hotmail.com

Soft Pastel

Busse, Jane
608-221-8128


mailto:cbray1350@icloud.com

5813 Kevins Way
Madison WI 53714
Acrylic, Mixed Media

Cao, Lili
612-203-6695

206 Eagle Hts. Apt. K
Madison 53705
cllartja@gmail.com
Drawing

Carpenter, David
Honorary Member
608-239-1310

53 Cherokee Circle #201
Madison 53704
dcarpenter3@charter.net
Colored Pencil

Clark, Irene
608-960-0033

2690 Hope Rd.

Cottage Grove 53527
irene.clark@nexcyon.com
www.feltaccompli.com
Fiber

Crone, Wendy
608-345-0547

5908 Lake Edge Rd.
McFarland 53558
wendresearch@gmail.com
wccrone.com

Pastel

Cutler-Landsman, Donna
608-712-9141

914 Hidden Cave Rd.
Madison 53717
cutlerlandsman@gmail.com
wccerone.com

Oil

Doeler, Terrence
608-221-9849
4919 Tonyawatha Tr.

Monona 53716
doeler@charter.net
Acrylic

*Donaghue, Deborah
608-574-4104

5102 South Hill Dr.
Madison 53705
d.donaghuel23@gmail.com
Metal Jewelry

Donahue, Nancy
608-218-9338

5317 South Hill Dr.
Madison 53705
wiscnd@gmail.com
ndonahueart.com

Mixed Media/Assemblage

*Downs, Robin
608-512-7045

3768 Birch Trail

Cross Plains, W1 53528
Robindowns77@gmail.com
Digital Photography

Drinka, Theresa JK
608-556-9945

1202 Gilbert Rd.

Madison 53711
drinkat@icloud.com

Water Media, Acrylic, Jewelry

Echtner, Christine
414-803-4305

6621 Montclair Lane
Madison 53711
cechtner@att.net
Acrylic, Mixed Media

Ehrlich, Mark
608-445-7157

6338 Hartford Dr.
Madison 53719
ehrlichm@earthlink.net
Oil


mailto:wendresearch@gmail.com
mailto:wiscnd@gmail.com
mailto:ehrlichm@earthlink.net

Eide, Eunice
608-222-3039

2723 Waunona Way
Madison 53713
eunicela@charter.net
Watercolor, Pastel

Erickson, Patricia

608-445-3376

3211 Conservancy Lane (summers)
Middleton 53562

74 River Run Blvd. (winters, Nov.- April)
Ponte Vedra, FL 32081

patl@chorus.net

Watercolor, Mixed Media

Feyzi, Jan
608-235-4975

5642 Silver Oak Dr.
Fitchburg 53711
jmfeyzi@gmail.com
www.janfeyzi.com
Acrylic, Oil, Watercolor

Fitzmier,Martha
404-695-0771

1186 Cathedral Point Dr.
Verona 53593
mfitzmier@gmail.com
marthafitzmier.com
Metal

Gantner, Carolyn

Honorary Member
608-244-2909

P.O. Box 950

Madison 53701
carolyngantneré@gmail.com
Photography

Gerhards, Teresa
608-277-2007

6 Heritage Circle #2

Madison 53711
tgerhardsdesigns@yahoo.com

Fiber, Mixed Media

Getto, Marcia
414-350-6750

266 Grand Canyon Dr.
Madison 53705
marciagetto@gmail.com
www.gettophotography.com
Photography

Girard, Colette

608-345-8023

21 Rustic Ridge Ct.

Madison 53716
colettegirardphotography@gmail.com
colettegirardphotography.com
Photography

Gleason, Deborah
608-764-8226

3727 Nelson Lane
Deerfield 53531
flowerdeb@frontier.com
Watercolor

Greenler, John M.
608-333-9637

2625 Oaklawn Rd.
Stoughton 53589
johngreenler@gmail.com
Photography

Grieger-Block, Sandra

608-850-5094

1722 Brookside Lane

Waunakee 53597

sgrieger@wisc.edu

Watercolor, Encaustic, Egg/Oil Tempera

Haas, Marian

Honorary Member

972-982-2285

7230 Yamini Drive

Dallas, TX 75230

Watercolor, Graphics, Mixed Media


mailto:jmfeyzi@gmail.com
mailto:mfitzmier@gmail.com
mailto:tgerhardsdesigns@yahoo.com

Haase, Tamaki
608-577-8008

956 Dane St.
Madison 53713
oshop@shcglobal.net
Metal

Halfmann, Ken
608-232-9927

1819 Laurel Crest
Madison 53705
photos@kenhalfmann.com
kenhalfmann.com
Photography

Hank, Jacquelyn
608-238-5325

213 Carillon Dr.
Madison 53705
hank@humonc.wisc.edu
Photography

Harbort, Charmaine
608-579-1447

4804 Dustin Ln.
Madison 53718
harbort@sbcglobal.net
charmaineharbort.com
Jewelry

Haspl, Sandra
608-276-8102

5654 Pennwall St.

Fitchburg 53711
northlightstudio@tds.net
northlightstudio.pixels.com
Qil on Porcelain, Watercolor

*Hathway, Naomi
608-718-8788

180 S. 6" St.

Evansville, Wl 53536
samejin@icloud.com
Japanese Paper on Wood

Hawkins, Gina

608-291-0345

137 Kierstead Lane
Oregon 53575
ginalhawkins@charter.net
Framed Beaded Art

Holl, Sally

Honorary Member
608-271-2624

1206 Salisbury PI.
Madison 53711
saldon@charter.net
Graphics, Drawing, Pastel

*Holzum, Cindy

1668 Bonner Tr.
cholzum@gmail.com

Oregon, WI 53575

Mixed Media (Oil/Gouache/Pencil)

Hove, Norma
608-274-2505

4254 Manitou Way
Madison 53711
normahove@gmail.com
Art Glass

Hunt, Susan
608-244-2432

4509 Mallory Circle
Madison 53704
kyddkc@gmail.com
Pastel

Igl, Rob

608-835-2775

4241 County Road A

Oregon 53575
themetalestworks@gmail.com
http://facebook.com/The Metalest
Sculpture

Johnson, Dorothea
Honorary Member

127 E. Ave. NW

Cedar Rapids, IA 52405


mailto:hank@humonc.wisc.edu?subject=

Joyce, Louise
608-239-4767

181 N. Musket Ridge Dr.
Sun Prairie 53590
Icjart@hotmail.com
Acrylic, Watercolor, Pastel

Kleckner, Ann
608-444-1704

5545 County Rd. A
Brooklyn 53521
artglassdelights@gmail.com
https://artglassdelights.com
Glass

Klinkner, Sherry
608-274-0888

5639 Polworth St.
Fitchburg 53711
sherry.klinkner@gmail.com
Beaded Jewelry

Klock, Michelle
608-520-8939

4810 Flint Lane
Madison 53714

artisticimages123@yahoo.com
www.facebook.com/MichelleKlock123

Photography

Kloppenburg, Jack
608-231-3058

2318 Rowley Ave.
Madison 53726
jrkloppe@gmail.com
Watercolor

Klovrud, Odvar
608-255-9663

606 W. Shore Dr.

Madison 53715
odvar.klovrud@gmail.com
Oil

Knapstein, Annette

608-444-4144

3423 Conservancy Ln.
Middleton 53562
aknapstein@gmail.com
www.annetteknapstein.com
Photography

Knipfer, Marilyn
608-764-1338

1909 Hubred Lane
Deerfield 53531
kniphaven@aol.com
Acrylic

Koshalek, Cynthia
608-438-7633

551 Hickory Ct.
Verona 53593
clkart@charter.net

Drawing, Jewelry, Mixed Media, Pastels,

Watercolor, Oil

Koshalek, Norma
608-257-4162

116 E. Gilman St. Apt. 6G
Madison 53703
normabkoshalek@icloud.com
Metal, Mixed Media

Koykkar, Barbara
608-284-0644

5205 Hammersley Rd.
Madison 53711
bkoykkar33@gmail.com
Watercolor

Kuchenbecker, Thomas
608-338-8437

5188 Buttonbush Dr.
Fitchburg 53711
kuchtom011@gmail.com
watercolorshytak.pixels.com
Watercolor

Kust, Marietta
Honorary Member


mailto:aknapstein@gmail.com

608-858-1063

6234 Maywood Ave. #263
Middleton 53562
Watercolor

Lederhause, Kathryn
608-284-1564

3106 Gregory St.
Madison 53711
reflectkhl@gmail.com
Photography

Levin, Debby
608-203-5888

5001 Mirandy Rose Ct.
Middleton 53562
levindebby@yahoo.com
Watercolor

Li, Yongjing

608-276-1838

301 Harbour Town Dr. #410
Madison 53717
yjtasha@gmail.com
www.yongjingli.com
Watercolor

*Madini, Bettina
608-297-9593

N1294 HWY F

Montello, WI 53949
bettinamadini@hotmail.com
Silk Painting

*Malliet, Dan
608-576-6287

10 Chive Ct.

Madison 53704
dmalliet@tsiHVAC.com

Metal Sculptures with Slag Glass

Manning, Ruth
608-509-6421

4133 Meyer Ave.
Madison 53711
rcmanningl@gmail.com

Watercolor, Tapestry, Weaving

Markwardt, Linda
608-832-1539

940 County Road U
Verona 53593
aeons@tds.net
abraxasdesigns.pixels.com
Acrylic

Mather, Nancy
608-575-9085

3071 Bull Run

Sun Prairie 53590
nano6218@gmail.com
Mixed Media

Maxwell, Heather
608-233-8569

5525 Dahlen Dr.

Madison 53705
joyfulhawk@att.net

Pen & Ink with Watercolor

McCormick Wixson, Mary
608-347-4742

3191 Shady Oak Lane
Verona 53593

marymccormickart @gmail.com

www.marymccormickart.com
Drawing, Painting

McCoy, Gail
920-210-2332

199 Stagecoach Circle
Sun Prairie 53590
mccoygkj@yahoo.com
www.gailmccoyArt
Collage

McKean, Karen Nell
608-320-4520

4520 County Rd. B

Oregon 53575
karendreamrider@gmail.com
Oil


mailto:marymccormickart@gmail.com
http://www.marymccormickart.com/
mailto:mccoygkj@yahoo.com?subject=
mailto:karendreamrider@gmail.com

Miller, Connie
608-695-7001

1009 Woodward Dr.
Madison 53704
connie.e.miller4d@gmail.com
Watercolor, Calligraphy

Murray, Andrea Woito
608-239-7972

5017 Marathon Dr.
Madison 53705
andrea.murray@charter.net
Oil

Musa, Aileen
608-446-6837

1519 Hommen Rd
Deerfield 53531
aileen.musa@gmail.com
Hand Colored Photos

Nelson, Marcia
608-239-8875

3231 Conservancy Lane
Middleton 53562
mjnelson7@wisc.edu
Art Glass

Nikiforov, Vera
608-288-8015

1114 Brookwood Road
Madison 53711
vhikiforov2001@yahoo.com
www.veranikiforov.com
Acrylic, Oil

Olson, Irene
608-333-2192

720 London Rd.
Deerfield 53531
blueiris720@yahoo.com
Watercolor, Sculpture

Oreck, Kaaren
608-212-0337

6215 S. Highlands Ave.
Madison 53705
kboartist@aol.com
www.kaarenoreck.com
Watercolor

Palmer, Mary

312-450-9651

540 Plaza Dr. #106

Madison 53719
mary@marypalmerartist.com
Drawing, Pen & Ink/Acrylic

Park, Barbara
608-273-8775

5610 Hammersley Rd.
Madison 53711
barpark@gmail.com
Watercolor, Mixed Media

*Paynter, Kaethe
608-504-1437

206 E. Pearl St.

Belleville, WI 53508
sleepycatstudio6@gmail.com
Glass

Payne, Merikay
608-244-3779

810 Redland Drive

Madison 53714
merikay_merikay@yahoo.com

www.artsallusions.com
Printmaking

Pfrang, Pamela
608-772-0478

404 Division St. #305
Madison 53704
pbpfrang@gmail.com
oil

Probasco, Sally
608-231-3037

4914 Marathon Dr.
Madison 53705
sallyprobasco@gmail.com


mailto:mary@marypalmerartist.com
mailto:merikay_merikay@yahoo.com
http://www.artsallusions.com/
mailto:pbpfrang@gmail.com
mailto:sallyprobasco@gmail.com

paintings-by-sally.com
Watercolor, Mixed Media

*Raasch, Julie
608-577-9797

9404 County Rd. A
Mount Horeb, WI 53727
jul@creative-zoo.com
Jewelry

Ralser, Steven
608-274-2468

4219 Mandan Crescent
Madison 53711
stevenralser@gmail.com
Photography

Rauch, Jane M
630-571-8828

3075 Bruin Rd.

Sun Prairie 53590
Rauch2.jane@yahoo.com
Acrylic

Reed, Laura
608-850-9778

772 Westbridge Tr.
Waunakee 53597
byljreed@gmail.com
oil

Reines, Mary
608-233-4918

4602 Keating Terrace
Madison 53711
mereines@charter.net
Watercolor

*Reyes, Steve
608-320-9979

1622 N. Golf Glen
Madison 53704
reyess8916@gmail.com
Pen and Ink

Riggs, Joan

Honorary Member
608-285-5019
#101 Sage

345 W. Main St.
Madison 53703
407kjr@gmail.com
Pastel

Saini, Asha
608-231-3744

2927 Harvard Dr.
Madison 53705
mwgi@hotmail.com
oil

Shannon, Kerri

608-513-0220

3026 Yarmouth Greenway Dr.
Fitchburg 53558
kshanjewels@gmail.com
kshanjewels.com

Jewelry

Shirek, Luci

608-767-2670
1010 Hillcrest Rd.

Black Earth 53515
Ishirek@madisoncollege.edu
Watercolor

Smith, Nancy Emmons
608-695-8171

515 Meadow Rose Ln.
Madison 53717
emmonsmith@me.com
Watercolor

Snyder, Julie

608-712-0950

5605 Montadale St.

Madison 53711
metalearthjewelry@gmail.com
www.metalearthjewelry.com
Jewelry

Somers, Mary


mailto:Rauch2.jane@yahoo.com
mailto:byljreed@gmail.com
mailto:mereines@charter.net
mailto:kshanjewels@gmail.com

608-698-3947

Nov. to May - 4318 E. Presidio Rd.
Tucson, AZ 85712

May to Nov. - 4467 Crescent Rd.
Fitchburg 53711

marysomers44@charter.net

Watercolor

Spratt, Cynthia W.
608-240-4576

3528 Atwood Ave. #119
Madison 53714
cwrays@sbcglobal.net
Watercolor

Stockinger, Jacob
608-233-1163

1710 Capital Ave.
Madison 53705
jakestockinger@msn.com
Photography

Stolle, Caitlin
608-455-2070

W854 State Rd. 92
Brooklyn 53521
cwstolle@gmail.com
Watercolor

Sullivan, Terry
608-620-9871

3314 Bradbury Rd.
Madison 53716
terry@terrysullivanart.com
Watercolor

Summers, Gene F.
608-767-3223

4660 Old Indian Trail

Black Earth 53515
gene.f.summers@gmail.com
genefsummers.zenfolio.com
Photography

Theisen, Trudi
608-222-0182
5519 Pheasant Hill Rd.

Monona 53716
trudi.theisen@gmail.com
Watercolor, Mixed Media, Collage,
Photography

Thomas-Virnig, Christina
608-852-7187

1714 Hickory Dr.

Madison 53705
cthomasvirnig@gmail.com
Pencil, Oil

*Topper, Mike
608-516-4581

6933 Chester Dr., Unit E
Madison 53719
Matopper97@gmail.com
Photography

Tsurkan, Tamara
608-274-2067

5921 Hempstead Road
Madison 53711
tamara@art-by-tamara.com
https:/www.feltedanimals.com
Acrylic, Oil, Watercolor, Felt

Vater, Barbara
608-239-3032

6902 Whittlesey Rd.
Middleton 53562
barbara.vater @gmail.com
https:/www.barbaravater.com
Oil, Acrylic, Photography

Wagner, Steve
608-212-4117

102 Shoo Street
Brooklyn 53521
steve@wagnercolor.com
www.wagnercolor.com
Watercolor

*Wallinger, Sue
608-239-3119
5727 Dogwood PI.


mailto:cwstolle@gmail.com

Madison 53705
swallinger@charter.net
Metal Jewelry

Walser, Julie
608-334-4044

6220 Onwentsia Tr.
Oregon 53575
julie@studiodebre.com
studiodebre.com
Jewelry

Watson-Newlin, Karen
608-845-3754

34 Hawks Landing Circle
Verona 53593
kwatsonnewlin@tds.com
http://karenwatsonnewlin.com
Acrylic

Wegenke, Jane
608-231-3145

2161 Middleton Beach Rd.
Middleton 53562
jwegenke@wisc.edu
Photography

Wegenke, John
608-231-3145

2161 Middleton Beach Rd.
Middleton 53562
wegenke@wisc.edu
Photography

Werner, Judith
608-203-8219

8512 Reid Dr.
Madison 53717
wernerj@gmail.com
Jewelry

Williams, David
608-443-9583

3614 Olbrich Ave.

Madison 53714
davidowilliams7@gmail.com

williamswatercolors.com
Watercolor

Willmore, Betty
608-423-2129

114 Waverly Dr.
Cambridge 53523
betty w@charter.net
Watercolor

Winters-Montemayor, Elizabeth
512-507-1979

6217 Mendota Ave.

Middleton 53562
ekwintersart@gmail.com
www.ekwinters.com

Pen and Ink

Wish, Joel

608-228-9389

5734 Sandhill Dr.
Middleton 53562
joelwishl@gmail.com
Pastel Wish on Facebook
Pastel

Wolf, Elizabeth (Hedy)
608-635-2852

W7767 Teeter Rd.
Poynette 53955
dadwolf@centurytel.net
Watercolor

Wong, Hannah

859-380-0219

3005 Prairie Rd.

Madison 53719
hrsdesigns@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/hrsdesigns
Jewelry

Wysock, Sandi
608-833-5326

102 Acadia Dr.

Madison 53717
sandrawysock@msn.com


mailto:swallinger@charter.net
mailto:julie@studiodebre.com
mailto:ekwintersart@gmail.com

sandiwysock.blogspot.comi
Fiber/Felt

Yang, Vina
608-798-1005/231-9419
3423 Ice Age Lane
Verona 53593
vyang@aol.com
www.artbyvinayang.com
Watercolor, Pastel

Young, Susan
608-274-0155
1026 Friar Lane
Madison 53711
sjysuz@gmail.com
Watercolor



